SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2
TO
AGREEMENT OF
FOR APRIL 20, 2011
ENGINEERING SERVICES for
Fort Bend Parloway Toll Read, Segment B-1

This Supplemental Agreement is made and entered into this M/qiay of )m ne , 2013,
and modifies the ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT between Fort Bend County Toll
Road Authority and Parsons Brinkerhoff, dated April 20, 2011 for engineering services for the
Fort Bend Toll Road, Segment B-1.

The agreement is hereby modified as follows:

L.

The fifst sentence of Section 2.a is replaced with the following sentence::
“The Maximum Compensation under this contract is $13_46 8,798.65.”
The second paragraph of Section 2.a is replaced with the followitig paragraph;

“Compensation for performance of services within the Scope of Services described in
Attachment A will be as follows: The compensation shall be increased by $60,517.00,
for the additional work shown in Attachment A. The maximum amount payable under
this agreement shall not exceed $1,468,798.65, as shown in Attachment B, Progress
paymeht's for work detailed in Attachment A. will be made when the Engineer has
attained a level of completion equal to or greater than the agreed upon milestones of
completion in the reasonable opinion of FBTRA.”

The Scope of Services shown in Attachment A shall be expanded to include Exhibit A-2,
attached hereto, '

4. The Compensation for Scope of Services shown in Attachment B shall be expanded to

include Exhibit B-2, attached hereto.

[Remainder of pagé intentionally left blank.]



Supplemental Agreement No, 2
To Agreement of April 20, 2011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplemental Agreement is hereby executed as of the

date first set forth above,

FORT BEND COUNTY TOLL ROAD

AUTHORITY
/‘yz -

“ Iames D. Condrey, DDS &~
Chairman, Board of Directors

By Tl = -

PARSONS BRINKERHOFF, INC.
By: '

Name: éf?ﬁ/?; EL \/V» VE{"I(N.S oN
Title: \/° P |

Page 2 of 4



Supplemental Agreement No. 2
To Agreement of April 20,2011

EXHIBIT A-2
ATTACHMENT A
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2
ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF SERVICES

FORT BEND COUNTY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY, SEGMENT B-1
General Deseription

Provide the following additional scope of services: Dewatering Services for SH6 Underpass
Project.

Page 3 of 4



‘s8] 310/ 211 Suruuisaq o1 Iowrd-Q) N2t Uil wodn paaiie

2q [[BYs ISEL YIBs 107 uopesuadino)

‘sosuadxe 10011p pue sapel, Surjiq

‘emoy Jenyoe 2y} 10y pred aq [[eys SYSe) {Iom SR Jof uonesuadurod SyL,

10 28ed
wesoH Jog sduy ¢
yleuusy| oy sduy ¢

:9)ON
00°216'09% V.LOL
~__00o0$ | 0000S ¢ (ST | 0 8IS0 mcSaoo jes plooal nmwommoi
~_000$ | 0000g$ ST M TR i T saidoo s meiney
0008 | 000s6% S 0 - ,S$1800 BuiAdod jos piooes passesse Ajsnolfeld
oo00$ | ] 0 - . o :uononpoldey
____000% 00028 0 ~ " (oie "Buidojanag ‘wiid) seliddng snosue|jsosIN
0003 000LS | 0 - X3p34
00°000:68$ | 00°000:55% | ol o ;mEmE:.am pUE 8BDIAIeS Bulisel _&_:gq
18.@%,_1{ 00°0¥$ 9 | ~ soneg qep.
006e$ | 0068 g .. R musyued
00°0SL 1$ 00°GLLS oL | /" sies\ ®Buibpo]
0000846 | 0010098 - ) - slely
0008 | 000zZ$ o - ~ Bupped 9 s[ioL
00zse'Ls PASHES - 0092 R abeain
V.10l Jolid LINN | ALILNYNOD TERN
LINN

HOUIdYULIT SUOSIBS
sasuadx3g 12911
SDDNIDG

Buiiojema(] UOISNOH 9 HS - ARM{jo L puag 340

T-4 INTIADES “‘AINMOHINY AVOd TIOL AINAOD aNIg 1304

SADIAYAS A0 AJOIS TYNOIIIAAY YOI NOLLVSNIAINOD
Z "ON INANITTISDV TV, INTNTTIIAS

g INTNHDVILY

-T0T ‘07 [1d Jo juetoaldy o]

79 L191EXd 7 "ON MisureaISy [euswejddng



